

Cherokee County

9798

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 10, 2023 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3 Sheriff's Monthly Report.
- 4. Consider and Approve Inmate Communications Addendum Agreement with NCIC Inmate Communications.
- Consider and Approve Cherokee County Professional Services Agreement for Medical Services at the Cherokee County Jail.
- 6. Consider approval of budget amendments for Road and Bridge Precinct #1, #2, #3 and #4 FY 2022 Carryovers.
- Internal Auditor Report on the Purchasing Process of Cherokee County.
- 8. Consider acceptance of the Oath and Bond for Elected Officials.

- Enter into Executive Session in Accordance with Sec. 551.074 to discuss personnel matters, finance, real estate or consult with Attorney's.
- 10. Return from Executive Session and take action if needed.
- 11. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
 - 11.1 Accept Treasurer's Monthly report for November 2022.
 - 11.2 Internal Auditor Reports of the Cherokee County Justices of the Peace Precinct #1, Precinct #2, Precinct #3, and Precinct #4 for Fiscal Year 2022.
 - 11.3 Monthly Report for Precinct 3, Constable Eddie Lee for November 2022.
 - 11.4 Monthly Report for Constable Jack White, Precinct 2.
 - 11.5 Final Plat creating Lots 1-6 of The Palmetto Subdivision in the Thomas J. Rusk Survey, Abstract No. 47, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
 - 11.6 Final Plat replatting Lot 17-A, Block No. 3, Section No. 5, Eagles Bluff Subdivision, into Lot 17-B, Block No. 3, Section No. 5, Eagles Bluff Subdivision. No Roads.
 - 11.7 Final Plat replatting Lots 2 and 3 of Block 10, Section 1 of Eagles Bluff Subdivision into Lot 3-A, Block No. 10, Section 1, Eagles Bluff Subdivision. No Roads.
 - 11.8 Final Plat replatting Lot 1 of Block No. 4, Section No. 1 of Eagles Bluff Subdivision into Lot 1-A, Block No. 4, Section No. 1 of Eagles Bluff Subdivision. No Roads.
 - 11.9 Consider and Accept Auditors Monthly Report for November 2022.

- 11.10 Approval of Commissioners' Court Minutes of Meetings.
- 11.11 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
- 11.12 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.

Chris Davis County Judge Laverne Lusk
County Clerk

Deputy

FILED

AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P. M.

JAN 0 4 2023

CLERK, COUNTY COURT CHEROKEE CO., TX